
TRACK RECORDS 
2023年美国常春藤教育美本申请录取结果

排名	 学校名称				           	            录取学生 排名	 学校名称				           	            录取学生

3	 斯坦福大学 Stanford University				    1

3	 耶鲁大学 Yale University					    2

6	 芝加哥大学 University of Chicago				    2

7	 宾夕法尼亚大学 University of Pennsylvania			   2

7	 约翰霍普金斯大学 Johns Hopkins University			   8

10	 杜克大学 Duke University				    2

10	 西北大学 Northwestern University				    4

13	 布朗大学 Brown University				    2

13	 范德堡大学 Vanderbilt University				    5

15	 莱斯大学 Rice University					    7

15	 圣路易斯华盛顿大学 Washington University in St. Louis		  8

17	 康奈尔大学 Cornell University				    4

18	 哥伦比亚大学 Columbia University				    5

20	 加州大学伯克利分校 University of California--Berkeley		  10

20	 加州大学洛杉矶分校 University of California--Los Angeles		  13

22	 卡内基梅隆大学 Carnegie Mellon University			   5

22	 埃默里大学 Emory University				    6

22	 乔治城大学 Georgetown University				    7

25	 密歇根大学安娜堡分校 University of Michigan--Ann Arbor		  9

25	 弗吉尼亚大学 University of Virginia				    14

25	 南加州大学 University of Southern California			   15

25	 纽约大学 New York University				    21

29	 佛罗里达大学 University of Florida				    1

29	 北卡罗来纳大学教堂山分校 University of North Carolina--Chapel Hill	 10

32	 塔夫茨大学 Tufts University				    8

32	 加州大学圣塔芭芭拉 University of California--Santa Barbara		  23

34	 加州大学圣迭戈分校 University of California--San Diego		  22

34	 加州大学欧文分校 University of California--Irvine			   34

36	 波士顿学院 Boston College				    7

36	 罗切斯特大学 University of Rochester				    12

38	 德州大学奥斯丁分校 University of Texas--Austin			   2

38	 威斯康辛大学麦迪逊分校 University of Wisconsin--Madison		  10

38	 加州大学戴维斯分校 University of California--Davis		  50

41	 威廉玛丽学院 College of William and Mary			   4

41	 波士顿大学 Boston University				    14

41	 伊利诺伊大学香槟分校 University of Illinois--Urbana-Champaign	 26

44	 佐治亚理工学院 Georgia Institute of Technology			   3

44	 布兰戴斯大学 Brandeis University				    6

44	 凯斯西储大学 Case Western Reserve University			   15

44	 东北大学 Northeastern University				    21

49	 佐治亚大学 University of Georgia				    1

49	 俄亥俄州立大学哥伦布分校 Ohio State University--Columbus		  8

51	 普渡大学西拉法特 Purdue University--West Lafayette		  9

51	 伦斯勒理工学院 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute			   10

55	 佛罗里达州立大学 Florida State University			   1

55	 圣塔克拉克大学 Santa Clara University			   1

55	 佩珀代因大学 Pepperdine University				    2

55	 罗格斯大学新不伦瑞克分校 Rutgers University--New Brunswick	 2

55	 马里兰大学帕克分校 University of Maryland--College Park		  2

55	 华盛顿大学西雅图分校 University of Washington-Seattle		  17

文理学院
	 威廉姆斯学院 Williams College				    1

	 斯沃斯莫尔学院 Swarthmore College				    1

	 韦尔斯利学院 Wellesley College				    1

	 卡尔顿学院 Carleton College				    1

	 克莱蒙特·麦肯纳学院 Claremont Mckenna College			  1

	 明德学院 Middlebury College				    2

	 史密斯学院 Smith College				    1

	 瓦萨学院 Vassar College					     1

	 汉密尔顿学院 Hamilton College				    1

	 科尔盖特学院 Colgate University				    1

	 哈弗福德学院 Haverford College				    1

	 巴纳德学院 Barnard College				    2

	 里士满大学 University of Richmond				    4

	 卫斯理安大学 Wesleyan University				    4

综合大学
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	 科尔比学院 Colby College				    1

	 贝茨学院 Bates College					     1

	 哈维穆德学院 Harvey Mudd College				    1

	 布林茅尔学院 Bryn Mawr College				    1

	 肯扬学院 Kenyon College					    2

	 圣十字学院 College of the Holy Cross				    1

	 匹泽学院 Pitzer College					     1

	 斯克利普斯学院 Scripps College				    1

	 曼荷莲学院 Mount Holyoke College				    2

	 巴克内尔大学 Bucknell University				    1

	 西方学院 Occidental College				    1

	 富兰克林马歇尔学院 Franklin & Marshall College			   1

	 拉法特学院 Lafayette College				    1

	 欧柏林学院 Oberlin College				    1

	 圣三一学院 Trinity College				    1

	 迪堡大学 DePauw University				    2

	 康涅狄格学院 Connecticut College				    1

	 巴德学院 Bard College					     6

	 萨拉劳伦斯学院 Sarah Lawrence College			   5

艺术学院
	 加州艺术学院 California College of the Arts			   2

	 帕森设计学院 Parsons School of Design			   3

	 普瑞特艺术学院 Pratt Institute				    2

	 罗德岛设计学院 Rhode Island School of Design			   1

	 艺术中心设计学院 ArtCenter College of Design			   1

	 芝加哥艺术学院 School of the Art Institute of Chicago		  2

	 视觉艺术学院  School of Visual Arts				    4

商学院
	 巴布森学院 Babson College				    2

	 本特利大学 Bentley University				    1

传媒学院
	 艾默生学院 Emerson College				    10

音乐戏剧学院
	 伯克利音乐学院 Berklee College of Music			   3

	 洛杉矶音乐学院 Los Angeles College of Music			   1

建筑学院
	 雪城大学建筑学院 Syracuse Architecture			   3

英国大学
3	 帝国理工学院 Imperial College London				   3

4	 伦敦大学学院 University College London			   4

5	 爱丁堡大学 University of Edinburgh				    4

6	 伦敦国王学院 King's College London				    4

7	 伦敦政治经济学院 The London School of Economics and Political Science	 1

8	 曼彻斯特大学 University of Manchester			   4

11	 华威大学 University of Warwick				    3

17	 利兹大学 University of Leeds				    1

17	 约克大学 University of York				    1

18	 诺丁汉大学 University of Nottingham				    1

20	 纽卡斯尔大学 Newcastle University				    1

48	 思克莱德大学 University of Strathclyde			   1

加拿大大学
	 多伦多大学 University of Toronto				    22

	 英属哥伦比亚大学 The University of British Columbia		  2

	 滑铁卢大学 University of Waterloo				    3

	 麦吉尔大学 McGill University				    2

	 西安大略大学 Western University				    2

	 皇后大学 Queens University				    2

中国香港
	 香港大学 University of Hong Kong				    1

	

文理学院-续
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研究生院校
2	 哈佛大学 Harvard University				    1

2	 哥伦比亚大学 Columbia University				    6

6	 芝加哥大学 University of Chicago				    1

8	 宾夕法尼亚大学 University of Pennsylvania			   3

9	 杜克大学 Duke University				    1

9	 西北大学 Northwestern University				    2

9	 约翰霍普金斯大学 Johns Hopkins University			   4

14	 范德堡大学 Vanderbilt University				    1

14	 圣路易斯华盛顿大学 Washington University in St. Louis		  1

14	 布朗大学 Brown University				    3

17	 康奈尔大学 Cornell University				    2

17	 莱斯大学 Rice University					    2

20	 加州大学洛杉矶分校 University of California--Los Angeles		  2

21	 埃默里大学 Emory University				    1

22	 加州大学伯克利分校 University of California--Berkeley		  1

23	 乔治城大学 Georgetown University				    1

23	 密歇根大学安娜堡分校 University of Michigan--Ann Arbor		  2

25	 弗吉尼亚大学 University of Virginia				    1

25	 卡内基梅隆大学 Carnegie Mellon University			   3

27	 南加州大学 University of Southern California			   1

28	 塔夫茨大学 Tufts University				    1

28	 北卡罗来纳大学教堂山分校 University of North Carolina--Chapel Hill	 1

28	 纽约大学 New York University				    6

34	 加州大学圣迭戈分校 University of California--San Diego		  2

34	 罗切斯特大学 University of Rochester				    2

36	 加州大学欧文分校 University of California--Irvine			   1

36	 波士顿学院 Boston College				    4

38	 佐治亚理工学院 Georgia Institute of Technology			   1

38	 德州大学奥斯丁分校 University of Texas--Austin			   1

42	 凯斯西储大学 Case Western Reserve University			   1

42	 威斯康辛大学麦迪逊分校 University of Wisconsin--Madison		  1

42	 波士顿大学 Boston University				    2

49	 东北大学 Northeastern University				    1

55	 华盛顿大学西雅图分校 University of Washington-Seattle		  2

美高寄宿及走读
	 菲利普斯学校安多佛 Phillips Academy  Andover 			   1

	 阿什维尔学校 Asheville School				    1

	 埃文老农场中学 Avon Old Farms School			   2

	 布莱尔学院 Blair Academy				    3

	 哈姆登霍尔学校 Hamden Hall Country Day School			  4

	 金博联合学院 Kimball Union Academy			   2

	 湖森中学 Lake Forest Academy				    1

	 麦卡利中学 The McCallie School				    1

	 米尔布鲁克学校 Millbrook School				    1

	 米斯豪司女子高中 Miss Hall's School				    2

	 北野山高中 Northfield Mount Hermon School			   1

	 佩迪中学 Peddie School					     1

	 庞弗雷德中学 Pomfret School				    1

	 岚基昊学校 Rumsey Hall School				    1

	 索尔伯瑞中学 Solebury School				    1

	 圣玛格丽特主教学校 St. Margaret's School			   1

	 思德博翰女子学校 Stoneleigh-Burnham School			   2

	 斯特姆国王学校 Storm King School				    4

	 泰博学院 Tabor Academy					    1

	 艾索沃克女子中学 The Ethel Walker School			   1

	 圣三一珀林中学 Trinity Pawling School			   3

	 威利斯顿学校 Williston Northampton School			   1

	 乌德贝里森林学校 Woodberry Forest School			   1

	 怀俄明高级中学 Wyoming Seminary Upper School			   1


